

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021  
SC No. 435/2021  
State Vs. Satyavir Singh & Anr.  
FIR No. 300/2021  
PS: Karawal Nagar

06.12.2021

Fresh case is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the State.  
Accused Satyavir Singh produced from JC.  
Accused Anuj Kumar in person on bail.  
Ms. Jaya Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused Anuj Kumar.  
Sh. Shubham Mishra, procy counsel for accused Satyavir Singh.

IO be summoned to assist the Court on the aspect of charge for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 19-01-2022 for arguments on the point of charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/06.12.2021