

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021
SC No. 435/2021
State Vs. Satyaveer Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2021
PS: Karawal Nagar

19.01.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satyaveer Singh produced from JC through
V/C.
Accused Anuj Kumar with his counsel.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 478-490/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 14.01.2022 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

Insp. Rajender Singh who has joined the hearing intimated that the FSL results are still pending and that matter is investigated further and statement of wife of one of the accused Satyaveer has been recorded. He is asked about the permission taken to conduct the further investigation in the matter and he apprised the Court that no permission from any Court was taken for further investigation.

In the facts Ld. PP is requested to apprise the Court about scope of further investigation, who seeks time for the same. SHO/IO to collect the FSL result and to file the same if it is required for the trial of the matter till next date of hearing. Put up **05-03-2022** for further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/19.01.2022