

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021
SC No. 435/2021
State Vs. Satyaveer Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2021
PS: Karawal Nagar

15.03.2022

Present: SHO Inspector Upender Solanki along with
Inspector Rajender Kumar.
Accused Satyaveer Singh is produced from J/C.
Sh. Pramod Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Satyaveer Singh.
Ms. Jayaprada Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Anuj along with accused Anuj.

Report is received from Office of Ld. DCP, North-East intimating that result dated 06.01.2022 and 14.03.2022 have been collected and one result would be ready by 31.03.2022.

The SHO present in the Court stated that all the results will be filed together in the Court.

Considering the facts, matter is adjourned for **02.04.2022** awaiting the FSL results and further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 15.03.2022