

**CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021**  
**SC No. 435/2021**  
**State Vs. Satyaveer Singh & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 300/2021**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**02.04.2022**

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Anju in person on bail.  
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Satyaveer Singh.

SHO PS Karawal Nagar has appeared.

At request of the SHO, matter is passed over.

**At 2:00 pm.**

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Satyaveer Singh produced from JC.

Supplementary chargesheet be tagged with the main  
file.

SHO stated that one report which was to be  
provided on 31.03.2022 has not been provided so far and seeks  
time to collect the same.

As requested, put up on **22-04-2022** for filing of the  
FSL result and further proceedings.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/Delhi/02.04.2022**