

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021
SC No. 435/2021
State Vs. Satyaveer Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2021
PS: Karawal Nagar

22.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anuj Kumar in person on bail.
Accused Satyaveer Singh produced from JC.
Sh. Sameer Chaudhary, proxy counsel for accused Satyaveer Singh.
Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Anuj Kumar.
IO/Insp. Rajender Kumar.

On dated 20.04.2022, IO had filed an application for seeking permission for further investigation and also filed the report of FSL alongwith the copies thereof. Same were ordered to be put up with file on the date already fixed i.e. today.

The copies of report of FSL are supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused Anuj Kumar and proxy counsel for accused Satyaveer Singh.

IO has given statement for withdrawal the application for seeking permission for further investigation.

In view of the statement of the IO, his application for seeking permission for further investigation is dismissed withdrawn.

Put up for consideration on charge on **21-05-2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/22.04.2022