

**SC No. 435/2021**  
**State Vs. Satyaveer Singh & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 300/2021**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**27.07.2022**

Present: None for the State.  
Accused Satyaveer Singh in JC with Id. Counsel,  
Sh. Pramod Nagar.  
Accused Anuj Kumar person on bail with  
Id. Counsel, Sh. Mehraj Tyagi.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

The regular APP for the State posted in this court is on long leave and the Id. Substituted APP has not been provided for entire day and he had come in this court at 10:45 AM and left this court at 11:20 AM, after making submission that he has to examine certain witnesses in a time bound matter in his regular court and he will not be in position to come again to this court.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. To come up on **05.08.2022**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/27.07.2022**