

IA No. 02/2022
SC No. 435/2021
State Vs. Satyaveer Singh
FIR No. 300/2021
PS: Karawal Nagar
U/s: 302/201/34 of IPC

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. Pramod Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Satyaveer Singh.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with Insp. Rahul Singh, the deputed IO.

The Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused seeks adjournment, as, he has to go to some other court. The deputed IO has also submitted that main IO is on leave.

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed on **14.12.2022** for hearing arguments. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/08.12.2022