

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021
State v. Satyavir and another
SC No. 435/2021
FIR No. 300/2021
PS : Karawal Nagar

12.01.2023

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Praveen Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Satyavir produced from judicial custody along with
Mr. Pramod Nagar, Advocate.
Accused Anuj Kumar on bail along with Pramod Singh, Advocate.

Heard. File perused. Put up for prosecution evidence on 15.3.2023
and 16.3.2023.

(Manoj Kumar)
Judge, Children's Court,
North-East : Karkardooma : Delhi
12.01.2023