

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021
State v. Satyavir Singh and another
SC No. 435/2021
FIR No. 300/2021
PS : Karawal Nagar

16.3.2023

Present : Mr. Praveen Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Satyavir Singh produced from judicial custody along with
Mr. Pramod Nagar, Advocate.
Accused Anuj Kumar produced from judicial custody along with
Mr. Pramod Singh, Advocate.

Two prosecution witnesses, namely, Aakash and Aadesh Badal are
present for their examination. They are examined and discharged. No other
prosecution witness is present.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 16.5.2023 and
17.5.2023.

(Manoj Kumar)
Judge, Children's Court
North-East : Karkardooma : Delhi
16.3.2023