

CNR No. DLNE01-004143-2021  
State v. Satyavir Singh and another  
SC No. 435/2021  
FIR No. 300/2021  
PS : Karawal Nagar

17.5.2023

Present : Mr. Praveen Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.  
Accused Satyavir Singh produced from judicial custody along with  
Mr. Pramod Nagar, Advocate.  
Accused Anuj Kumar on bail along with Mr. Pramod Singh,  
Advocate.

The case is fixed for further examination of Ramvir Singh and remaining prosecution evidence. PW Ramvir Singh is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Five more prosecution witnesses, namely, Inspector Rajender Singh, IO of the case, Kartik @ Monu, Anil Kumar Tomar, ASI Mahaveer Singh and SI Shakti Rajare present for their examination.

SI Shakti Raj is also examined and discharged. It is already 4:27 pm and there is other pending work in the court, therefore, Inspector Rajender Singh, IO of the case, Kartik @ Monu, Anil Kumar Tomar, ASI Mahaveer Singh are discharged unexamined.

Contd....

-2-

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 03.8.2023 and 05.8.2023. At the request of the Special Public Prosecutor witnesses, namely, Nodal Officer, Reliance Jio, Anshu and Suraj Pal be summoned for 03.8.2023; and the witnesses, namely, Chander Kant), Dr. Shalini Gupta, Nodal Officer, Airtel Bharti and Deepa be summoned for 05.8.2023.

(Manoj Kumar)  
Judge, Children's Court  
North-East : Karkardooma : Delhi  
17.5.2023